U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RE: Form **PTO-1594** 102058283__ U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 4-1-02 Optimas Corporation FSI Automation, Inc. Name: 18911 North Creek Parkway, Suite 101 Internal Bothell, WA 98011 Address:_ Association Individual(s) Street Address: 16505 SW 72nd Ave Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Portland State: OR Zip: X Corporation-State Washington Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship___ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No General Partnership__ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Washington Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other____ Execution Date: 6/19/98 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,967,202 Yes X No Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Marlene K. Elser 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Ater Wynne LLP 8. Deposit account number: 222 SW Columbia Street Address: 01-2704 Suite 1800 Portland 97201 State:____ Zip:_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Marlene K. Elser, paralegal Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

04/16/2002 DBYRNE 01 FC:481

1967282 00000138 012704 40.00 CH

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0730

STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

OPTIMAS CORPORATION

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to FSI AUTOMATION, INC.

UBI Number: 601 044 864 Date: June 25, 1998



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



TRADEMARK REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0731

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF OPTIMAS CORPORATION

FILED STATE OF WASHINGTON

JUN 2 5 1998

RALPH MUNRO SECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Optimas Corporation
- 2. Article I is hereby amended, in its entirety, to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is FSI Automation, Inc.

- 3. The date of the amendment's adoption is: May 29, 1998
- 4. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors, without shareholder action. Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.030, shareholder action is not required.

5. The Articles of Amendment will be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this amendment has been executed this 4 day of June, 1998, by the undersigned, who affirms that the statements made herein are true and correct, to the best of his knowledge, under penalties of perjury.

JAMES A. FITZHENRY SECRETARY

Person to Contact about this filing:

Kris Still, Paralegal Ater Wynne Hewitt Dodson & Skerritt, LLP 222 SW Columbia, Suite 1800 Portland, OR 97201 503-226-1191

RECORDED: 04/01/2002

RECORDS\FLIR\056kmk.amd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0732